

Government of India National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

6th floor, 'B' Wing, Loknayak Bhawan Khan Market, New Delhi-110 003.

File No. LSD/1/2017/MRLY1/SEPROM/RU-I

Date: 28/11/2017

SITTING NOTICE

Sub: Representation dated 26/02/2017 received from Dr. L. S. Damor, Sr. DMO/Sr. DMO/SG, Northern Western Railways, Health Unit-Udaipur, Rajasthan regarding consideration for SAG/IRMS promotion-a case of Dr. L.S. Damor, Sr. DMO/selection grade, North Western Railway Udaipur City.

Whereas the Commission held a sitting on 06/06/2017 on the subject mentioned above and as per discussion in the sitting the matter and minutes of sitting was sent to the Chairman, Railway Board vide this Commission's letter dated 21/06/2017.

- 2. Whereas in response to the Commission's letter dated 21/06/2017, 11/07/2017, 08/09/2017 & 10/10/2017 a reply letter has been received from the Director (Estt.), Railway Board vide their letter dated E(O)III-2013/AE/370 and forwarded to the petitioner vide this Commission's letter dated 13/11/2017.
- 3. Shri H. C. Vasava, Hon'ble Member, NCST has desired to discuss the matter in person with you in the Commission on 15/12/2017 at 12:00 Noon for investigation/inquiry/ action to be taken in the matter in pursuance of the powers conferred upon it under Article 338A of the Constitution of India.
- 4. You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the Sitting in Commission **in person** on the scheduled date and time and submit the facts and action taken on the matter referred to in the press report/petition/representation.
- 5. Further, it is requested to bring all the relevant records/files in the matter for placing before the Commission as would be necessary during the Sitting.

Please take notice that in case of failure to attend the Sitting, the Commission will be constrained to exercise the powers of civil court conferred on it under Clause (8) of Article 338A of the Constitution of India and issue summons for the appearance in person before the Commission.

Encl: as above.

(Rajeshwar Kumar) Assistant Director

To

The Chairman, Ministry of Railways, Railway Board, Rail Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi.

Copy to:

Dr. L. S. Damor,
Sr. DMO/Sr. DMO/SG,
Northern Western Railways,
Health Unit-Udaipur,
Rajasthan. (for attend the sitting on scheduled date and time).